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322 Causeway Blvd. 

• The owner is proposing to install a wall sign that does 
not face a street or principal parking lot. 

• Municipal code 111-94 states that wall signs may be 
placed on no more than 2 walls and only face a 
public street or the principal parking lot of the 
structure.   

• A variance to allow a wall sign not to face the public 
street or the structures principal parking lot will need 
granted to allow this project to proceed as proposed. 
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• The owner has applied for a permit to add onto his driveway. 

• Municipal Code 115-143 (2) states  that the entire front yard 
shall be graded, seeded or sodded in a manner which will 
produce an acceptable lawn excepting such areas as may be 
required for driveways and sidewalks.  

• Municipal code section 115-395 prohibits parking of any 
automobile, truck, motorcycle, boat, trailer or other motor 
vehicle in the front yard of the premises. 

• 2 variances will need to be granted for this project to proceed 
as proposed. 1) A variance to allow paving of a non-required 
driveway in the front yard. 2) A variance to allow parking in 
the front yard on a non-required driveway. 
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733 Kane St. 

• The owner has applied for a permit to construct a new 
multifamily apt. complex. 

• Municipal code section 115-281(3)(a)(1) states that the lowest 
floor level of the structure shall be elevated to the flood 
protection elevation (2’ above BFE) and the fill surrounding 
the structure shall extend a minimum of 15’ beyond the limits 
of the structure at 1’ above BFE. 

• To allow this project to proceed as proposed the board would 
have to grant a variance to allow the encroachments of 
numerous sets of stairs and an ADA ramp in the 15’ fill 
requirement area. 
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712 Cliffwood Ln. 

• The owner has applied for a permit to 
construct an addition at this address. 

• Municipal code section 115-281(3)(a)(1) states 
that the lowest floor elevation shall be at or 
above flood protection elevation and the fill 
shall extend 15’ beyond the limits of the 
structure at 1’ above the BFE. 



712 Cliffwood Ln. 

• Municipal code section 115-222 states that no modification or 
addition to any non-conforming structure or any structure 
with a non-conforming use, which over the life of the 
structure would equal or exceed 50 percent of its present 
equalized assessed value, shall be allowed unless the entire 
structure is changed to a conforming use in compliance with 
the applicable requirements of this division. 

• For this project to proceed as proposed 2 variances will need 
to be granted. 1) a variance of 15’ to the 15’ perimeter fill 
requirement. 2) a variance to allow the owner to exceed the 
50% threshold by $100,000 0r 64.5 percent for this structure.  
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